
mfk Duk0 139 Bast Fourth S t r ^ l Room 2500 AT ft 

140 Energy^ po- BOX m 

^ 

^\vJ-
Oncinnati. Ohk> 45201-0960 
Tel: 513-419-1847 
Fax: 513-419-1346 
anita.schafet®duke-eneiQv. com 

Anita M. Schafer ^ 
Sr.Paralegal ^ ^ 

-tJ 
c o 
o 

* 

I 

l l 

^ 
© 

• • 

c» 

1 
t l 
^ 
c? 
^ 

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL 

May 6,2010 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
Docketing Division 
11* Floor 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3716 

Re: Case No. 09-1849-GA-RDR 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Enclosed please find an original and 12 copies of the 2010 First Quarter Progress Report 
for the AMRP Program in the above-referenced cases. 

Please return two file-stamped copies to me in the overnight mail envelope provided. 

Sincerely, 

Anita M.Schi 
Senior Paralegal 

AMS/bsc 

cc: All parties of record (w/encl.) 
Ed Steele w/encl. 
Steve Puican w/encl. 
Pete Baker w/encl. 

Uecbniclan f - / ^ i ^ ^ — • ^ 

299549 www. duke-energy, com 



BEFORE THE 

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Annual Application ) 
of Duke Energy Ohio for an ) Case No. 09-1849-GA-RDR 
Adjustment to Rider AMRP Rates ) 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
Duke Energy Ohio for Tariff ) Case No. 09-1850-GA-ATA 

PROGRESS REPORT FOR THE THIRD QUARTER OF 2009 

Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. hereby submits the attached 2010 AMRP Construction Jobs 

First Quarter Report. 

Respectfully submitted, 

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC. 

ElizrfBeth H. Watts "̂  
Assistant General Counsel 
Duke Energy Ohio 
2500 ATII 
139 East Fourth Street 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45201 
(513)419-1871 

338031 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of the foregoing was served on the following parties of record by 
U.S.mail or overnight delivery on May 6, 2010. 

iOa^^^^ 
Eliz^eth H. Watts 

Larry S. Sauer, Esq. 
Joseph P. Serio, Esq. 
Michael E. Id/kowski, Esq. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3420 

Thomas Lindgren, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

William L.Wright, Esq. 
Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 

338031 



Duke Energy Ohio 
2010 AMRP Construction Jobs 

1st Quarter Progress Report 

JOBS WITH MAIN TO BE COMPLETED 

Job 
Number 

257733 
353813 
05-8421-9 
216153 
193122 
22P695 
09-8430-2 
10-8521-6 
10-8547-1 
10-8423-5 
214611 
257919 
10-8498-7 
193132 
09-8577-0 
193123 
10-8583-6 
10-8545-5 
09-1011-7 
193051 
193128 
221012 
09-8612-5 
09-8613-3 
10-8614-9 
10-8615-6 
09-7400-6 
192877 

Work Order 
Number 

C8276 
C8891 
D1843 
D1848 
D1B50 
E0615 
E1027 
E4893 
E5073 
E5092 
E5409 
E5666 
E7004 
E7006 
E7007 
E7025 
E8728 
E8729 
F1728 
F1947 
F2445 
F3705 
F3764 
F3765 
F3766 
F3767 
F3945 
F5324 

Job 
Name 

MOD 395 
MOD 422 
MOD 421 
MOD 417 
MOD 343 
MOD 532 
MOD 430 
MOD 521 
MOD 547 
MOD 423 
MOD 492 
MOD 391 
MOD 498 
MOD 580 
MOD 677 
MOD 414 
MOD 583 
MOD 545 
HART AVE 
SMITH RD NORWOOD 
MOD 529 
VINE ST 
MOD 612 
MOD 613 
MOD 614 
MOD 615 
WGALBRAITH SEWER 
DANA 

Totals 

Projected 
Lenqth 

21.717 
32.551 
24.651 
7.426 

13,955 
11.115 
11.192 
11.057 
13.748 
16.954 
1.942 

10.038 
6,046 
6.154 

14,350 
7.209 

19.172 
18.753 

402 
1,365 

23,453 
8.062 
2.879 
3.231 
2,960 
2,534 
1.300 
3.254 

297,470 

Length 
To Date 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

270 
0 

12,409 
0 
0 
0 

2,627 
0 

6.528 
0 
0 

7,063 
0 
0 

18,100 
0 

963 
2.907 
1.198 

0 
973 

0 

53,038 

Remaining 
Main 

21,717 
32,551 
24,651 
7,426 

13.955 
11,115 
10.922 
11.057 
1,339 

16,954 
1.942 

10,038 
3.419 
6,154 
7.822 
7.209 

19,172 
11.690 

402 
1,365 
5,353 
8,062 
1,916 

324 
1.762 
2,534 

327 
3.254 

244.432 

Percentage 
Coinplete 

0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
2.4% 
0.0% 

90.3% 
0.0% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

43.5% 
0.0% 

45.5% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

37.7% 
0.0% 
0.0% 

77.2% 
0.0% 

33.4% 
90.0% 
40.5% 
0.0% 

74.8% 
0.0% 

17,8% 

2010 Construction Reporting-lst Qtr Update Filing.xls 4/22/2010 1 St Quarter Update 



Duke Energy Ohio 
2010 AMRP Construction Jobs 
1st Quarter Progress Report 

JOBS WrrH MAIN COMPLETED 

Job 
Number 

Work Order 
Numt)er 

Job 
Name 

Actual 
Length 

Length 
To Date 

Remaining 
Main 

Percentage 
Complete 

None 

2010 Construction Reporting-lst Qtr Update Fiting.xis 4/22/2010 1st Quarter Update 



Duke Energy Ohio 
2010 AMRP Construction Jobs 

1st Quarter Progress Report 

JOBS REMOVED FROM 2009 AMRP CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 

Job 
Number 

Work Order 
Number 

Job 
Name 

Actual Length Remaining Percentage 
Length To Date Main Compiete 

None 

2010 Construction Reporting-lst Qtr Update Filing.xls 4/22/2010 1st Quarter Update 
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